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ANDROSCOOGIN 

AROOSTOOK 

CUMBERLAND 

FRANKLIN 

HANCOCK 

KENNEBEC 

KNOX 

LINCOLN 

OXFORD 

PENo:ascor 

PISCATAQUIS 

SAGADAHOC 

SOMERSET 

WALDO 

WASHINGTON 

YORK 

TCJrAL 

STATE OF MAINE 

GENERAL ELECTION 

NOVEMBER 5~ 

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 

"Shall the •~onstitution be aoended 
as provided in 'Resolve, Proposing 
Constitutional Amendment Increasing 
to $80,000,000 the Limitation on 
Legislative Authority to Insure 
Payment of Loans to Industrial, 
Manufacturing, Fishing and Agricultural 
Enterprises for which Payment the 
Legislature May Appropriate Moneys or 
Issue Bonds, or both, on Behalf of the 
State,' as passed by the 103rd 
Legislature in 3rd Special Session?" 

NO 

24,968 7,963 

16,375 6,485 

52,182 14,522 

S,152 2,138 

8,481 3,690 

21,922 8,939 

7,135 2,652 

6,096 1,877 

11,885 4,362 

26,240 9,187 

4,221 1,855 

7,651 1,364 

9,000 4,297 

5,057 2,337 

6,554 3,291 

28,064 14,056 

240,983 89,015 



Androscoggin 
Aroostook 
Cumberland 
Franklin 
Hancock 
Kennebec 
Knox 
Lincoln 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Sagadahoc 
Somerset 
Waldo 
Washington 
York 

Total 

Androsco1gin 
Aroostook 
Cumberland 
Franklin 
Hancock 
Kennebec 
Knox 
Lincoln 
Oxford 
Penobscot 
Piscataquis 
Sagadahoc 
Somerset 
Waldo 
Washington 
York 

Total 

STA'.rE OF MAINE -
GENE..~ ELECTION, NOVEMBER. S, 1968 

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. l 

"Shall a bond issue be 
ratified for the purposes 
set forth in 'An Act to 
Authorize the Issuance of 
Bonds in the Amount of 
Twelve Nillion Eight Hun
dred Thousand Dollars on. 
Behalf of the State of 
Maine to Build State 
Highways', passed by the 
103rd Legislature?" 

YES 

25,249 
19,065 
51,415 

5,475 . 
8,406 

22,376 
6,734 
5,620 

12,486 
28,519 
4,345 
6,380 
9,189 
4,789 
7,175 

29,068 

246,291 

NO 

5,874 
4,SM-

14,839 
1,614 
3,603 
8,647 
2,954 
2,475 
3,679 
9,343 
1,816 
2,199 
3,543 
2,389 
2,638 

12,290 

82,767 

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. 3 

"Shall 'An Act Providing 
a Bond Issue in the Amount 
of One Hundred and Eighty 
Thousand Dollars for Con
structing a Residential 

• Facility for Mentally Re
tarded Children in Aroos
took County,' passed by the 
Second Special Session of 
the 103rd Legislature, be 
accepted?" 

YES 

25,609 
21,485 
57,310 

5,719 
9,581 

24,636 
7,570 

16,564 
13,040 
31,041 
4,533 
7,475 
9,885 
5,588 
7,454 

33,086 

270,576 

NO 

4,932 
2,895 
9,112 
1,374 
2,591 
6,058 
2,281 
1,521 
2,995 
6,853 
1,625 
1,187 
2,755 
1,716 
2,301 
8,109 

58,305 

REFERI:::'lDUM QUESTIQ~ N~. 2 

"Shall a bond issue be 
ratified for the purposes 
set forth in 'An Act to 
Authorize the Creation of 
the Maine State ?ark a~d 
Recreation Area Fund and 
the Issuance of Not Exceed
ing Four ~illion Dollar 
Bonds of the State of Maine 
for the Financin6 Thereof,' 
passed by the 103rd 
Legislature?" 

YES 

22,720 
15,685 
49,504 
4,915 
7,548 

21,189 
6,053 
5,402 

11,235 
25,841 
3,766 
6,344 
7,784 
4,392 
5,547 

27,267 

225,192 

NO 

7,469 
7,690 

15,742 
2,054 
4,280 
9,532 
3,573 
2,527 
4,602 

11,244 
2,257 
2,167 
4,524 
2,802 
3,694 

13,286 

97,443 

REFERENDUM QUE:STIO~ NO. 4 

"Shall a bond is sua be 
ratified in an a~ount not to 
exceed $4,500,000 as set 
forth in 'An Act to Authorize 
the Construction of a Brid~e 
Across the Androscoggi.~ River 
bet.-een the Cities of Auoorn 
and Lewiston,' passed by the 
103rd Legislature in $econd 
special &e$sion7" 

YES 

29,279 
11,020 
45,139 

4,794 
5,248 

18,795 
4,722 
4,S71 

11,456 
17,607 

2,708 
5,755 
6,367 
3,209 
4,526 

23,725 

199,221 

NO 

3,3S7 
12,255 
20,309 

2,332 
6,524 

ll ,914 
4,757 
3,~21 
5,071 

19,7.:6 
3,377 
2,SJ3 
5, 9!.i-7 
3,976 
4,SSS 

16,627 

127 ,OS:.. 




