MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ELECTIONS - 1968 (Nov)

STATE OF MAINE

The state of the s

0.1

GENERAL ELECTION

NOVEMBER 5, 1968

PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT

"Shall the Constitution be amended as provided in 'Resolve, Proposing Constitutional Amendment Increasing to \$80,000,000 the Limitation on Legislative Authority to Insure Payment of Loans to Industrial, Manufacturing, Fishing and Agricultural Enterprises for which Payment the Legislature May Appropriate Moneys or Issue Bonds, or both, on Behalf of the State,' as passed by the 103rd Legislature in 3rd Special Session?"

	YES	МО
ANDROSCOGGIN	24,968	7,96 3
AROOSTOOK	16,375	6,485
CUMBERLAND	52,182	14,522
FRANKLIN	5,152	2,138
HANGOCK	8,481	3,690
KENNEBEC	21,922	8,939
KNOX	7,135	2,652
LINCOLN	6,096	1,877
OXFORD	11,885	4,362
PENOBSCOT	26,240	9,187
PISCATAQUIS	4,221	1,855
SAGADAHOC	7,651	1,364
SOMERSET	9,000	4,297
WALDO	5,057	2,337
WASHINGTON	6,554	3,291
YORK	28,064	14,056
TOTAL	240,983	89,015

STATE OF MAINE

GENERAL ELECTION, NOVEMBER 5, 1968

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. 1

"Shall a bond issue be ratified for the purposes set forth in 'An Act to Authorize the Issuance of Bonds in the Amount of Twelve Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars on Behalf of the State of Maine to Build State Highways', passed by the 103rd Legislature?"

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. 2

"Shall a bond issue be ratified for the purposes set forth in 'An Act to Authorize the Creation of the Maine State Park and Recreation Area Fund and the Issuance of Not Exceeding Four Million Dollar Bonds of the State of Maine for the Financing Thereof," passed by the 103rd Legislature?"

	YES	NO	YES	<u>00</u>
Androscogg in	25,249	5,874	22,720	7,469
Aroostook	19,065	4,864	15,685	7,690
Cumberland	51,415	14,839	49,504	15,742
Franklin	5,475	1,614	4,915	2,054
Hancock	8,406	3,603	7,548	4,280
Kennebec	22,376	8,647	21,189	9,532
Knox	6,734	2,954	6,053	3,573
Lincoln	5,620	2,475	5,402	2,527
Oxford	12,486	3,679	11,235	4,602
Penobscot	28,519	9,343	25, 841	11,244
Piscataquis	4,345	1,816	3,766	2,257
Sagadahoc	6,380	2,199	6,344	2,167
Somerset	9,189	3,543	7,784	4,524
Waldo	4,789	2,389	4,392	2,802
Washington	7,175	2,638	5,547	3,694
York	29,068	12,290	27,267	13,286
Total	246,291	82,767	225,192	97,443

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. 3

"Shall 'An Act Providing a Bond Issue in the Amount of One Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars for Constructing a Residential Facility for Mentally Retarded Children in Aroostook County,' passed by the Second Special Session of the 103rd Legislature, be accepted?"

REFERENDUM QUESTION NO. 4

"Shall a bond issue be ratified in an amount not to exceed \$4,500,000 as set forth in 'An Act to Authorize the Construction of a Bridge Across the Androscoggin River between the Cities of Auburn and Lewiston,' passed by the 103rd Legislature in second special session?"

	YES	NO	YES	NO
Androscoggin	25, 609	4,932	29,279	3,387
Aroostook	21,485	2,895	11,020	12,255
Cumberland	57,310	9,112	45,139	20,309
Franklin	5,719	1,374	4,794	2,332
Hancock	9,581	2,591	5,248	6,524
Kennebec	24,636	6,058	18,795	11,914
Knox	7,570	2,281	4,722	4,757
Lincoln	\6 ,5 64	1,521	4,871	3,221
Oxford	13,040	2,995	11,456	5,071
Penobscot	31,041	6,853	17,607	19,728
Piscataquis	4,533	1,625	2,708	3,377
Sagadahoc	7,475	1,187	5,755	2,803
Somerset	9,885	2,755	6,367	5,947
Waldo	5,588	1,716	3,209	3,976
Washington	7,454	2,301	4,526	4,858
York	33,086	8,109	23,725	16,627
Total	270,576	58,305	199,221	127,084